

## Crash Narrative:

MV #1 was driving Westbound on Waverly Street at approximatley 30 to 35 mph, when pedestrian #1 stumbled backward off the curb and into the roadway. MV#1 then struck pedestrian, causing him to impact the windshield of MV #1 and then land in the roadway. Pedestiran was then transported by the Framingham Fire Department to U Mass medical center in Worcester, MA. Based on witness statements and observations by this reporting officer, it appeared that the pedestrian was highly intoxicated and fell backward into roadway. The pedestrian had minor superficial injuries. MV#1 appeared to have a broken windshield. There was no improper driving by the operator of MV#1.

Cargo Body Type Code  Trailer Reg #:	rioss Vehicle Weight 38  Reg Type Reg	State Reg Year	т	railer Length	
Address					36
Truck and Bus Information:  Carrier Name	Registration #		icle Section)	Carrier Issuing Authority	Code 35
+					
*					
Property Damage: Owner (Last, First, Middle)	Address	Phone #	34-Type	Description of Damaged Propert	ty
		integrand .			1
					1
	Address			Phone #	Statement

ID/Badge #

Department

Precinct/Barracks

Signature

Police Officer Name (Please Print)

Date of Report: | Framingham Police Department | Framingham, MA | 08/20/11 | SUPPLEMENT REPORT

Incident No:

1105792

Location: 395 WAVERLEY ST , MA

Middlesex, MA

## Officer Narrative:

On 08-20-2011 I Officer Murphy was assigned to the front desk for the midnight shift.

However, at approximately 00:49 hrs, I responded to 395 Waverley Street to assist with a motor vehicle accident involving a pedestrian and a Framingham Police marked cruiser.

Once at said location, I was immediately approached by a male subject who stated that he observed the incident and would like to speak with an Officer. I then escorted the subject away from the scene and conducted a field interview. Upon doing so, the male was positively identified as a Mr.

I then requested that Mr. provide a detailed description of what he had observed, to which he voluntarily agreed to divulge.

Mr. Then then stated that on this night, he was a patron of the "Happy Swallow Tavern," located at 398 Waverley St. At approximately 00:45 hrs, Mr. Then was standing outside of the front door of said location in order to smoke a cigarette. While doing so, Mr. did recall observing a man to be walking on the opposite side of the street, towards Concord St. Furthermore, the male appeared to be unsteady on his feet. After approximately 1-2 minutes, Mr. The observed as the male appeared to "Sway off of the curb and into the roadway." It was at that time that the unknown male collided with an oncoming motor vehicle.

Mr. then stated that it was then and only then that he realized that the motor vehicle involved was a police vehicle. Furthermore, Mr. mm stated that the police vehicle was "traveling no more then 5 miles per hour over 30 miles per hour." In addition, Mr. composerved that the police vehicle was operating "within it's travel lane, and did not cross over the white lines." Mr. composerved me that the police vehicle had activated it's emergency lights only after the collision with the pedestrian.

In addition, Mr. stated that he does not know, nor did he recognize the pedestrian involved. Lastly, Mr. stated: "The cruiser was not speeding at all. The guy (PEDESTRIAN) was swaying off the curb."

END OF INTERVIEW

Investigating Officer:	Date:   Approved By:	Date:
327 MURPHY, DEAN	08/20/11	
Case Status:	Approval Status:	PAGE 1
		PAGE 1

Date of Report:	Framingham Polic	ce Department	Inclident No:
08/20/11	SUPPLEMENT	ngham, MA I CONTINUATION	1105792 - 1
Respectfully Subm	nitted,		
Patrolman Dean Mu	arphy		
	1		
	•		
vestigating Office		Approved By:	Date:
MURPHY, DEAM ase Status:	N _08/20/11_ Approv	al Status:	